



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$3,118,309.00
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$3,377,182.00
McGee Construction - West Gardiner, ME	\$4,377,742.95
Gendron & Gendron - Lewiston, ME	\$4,627,473.58
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$4,771,155.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.80	10700.00	\$29,960.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	615.00	\$615.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	615.00	\$615.00
202.08	Removing Building No. 1: 7 Ronnie Street	LS	1.00	24000.00	\$24,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	16.00	161.00	\$2,576.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	710.00	\$710.00
202.193	Removing Existing Bridge (Struct. Steel = 76 T, Conc. = 570 CY)	LS	1.00	491000.00	\$491,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17000.00	4.50	\$76,500.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	32.00	18.00	\$576.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	14300.00	9.75	\$139,425.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	2300.00	18.00	\$41,400.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	970.00	29.00	\$28,130.00
203.33	Special Fill	CY	24.00	200.00	\$4,800.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	1400.00	28.00	\$39,200.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	5300.00	34.00	\$180,200.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	1400.00	58.00	\$81,200.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 MM HMA	T	720.00	135.00	\$97,200.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Surface	T	760.00	135.00	\$102,600.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 MM HMA (Incid.)	T	63.00	185.00	\$11,655.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	130.00	150.00	\$19,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Base	T	470.00	140.00	\$65,800.00
404.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Polymer Modified	T	430.00	165.00	\$70,950.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat Applied	GAL	790.00	10.50	\$8,295.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	3400.00	7.00	\$23,800.00
524.4	Protective Shielding	SY	550.00	141.00	\$77,550.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	6000.00	\$18,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.15	12" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	46.00	70.00	\$3,220.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	8.00	70.00	\$560.00
603.16	15" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	71.00	70.00	\$4,970.00
603.175	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	116.00	175.00	\$20,300.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	34.00	95.00	\$3,230.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforcing Concrete Pipe	EA	1.00	3900.00	\$3,900.00
603.47	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	80.00	322.00	\$25,760.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	EA	1.00	3200.00	\$3,200.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Single Faced	LF	680.00	40.00	\$27,200.00
606.1302	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Dbf Faced	LF	370.00	56.00	\$20,720.00
606.1306	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Tangent Terminal	EA	1.00	4150.00	\$4,150.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	1.00	4150.00	\$4,150.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	27.00	10.00	\$270.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	14.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove And Reset	EA	5.00	100.00	\$500.00
606.3631	Guardrail Remove and Dispose	LF	2300.00	9.00	\$20,700.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	LF	910.00	30.00	\$27,300.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	120.00	60.00	\$7,200.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I Metal Post	EA	1.00	300.00	\$300.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II Metal Post	EA	3.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	1200.00	47.00	\$56,400.00
609.35	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	120.00	150.00	\$18,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	75.00	76.00	\$5,700.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	30.00	117.00	\$3,510.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5800.00	3.25	\$18,850.00
615.07	Loam	CY	3400.00	39.25	\$133,450.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	8.00	40.00	\$320.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	280.00	28.00	\$7,840.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	280.00	28.00	\$7,840.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	10500.00	\$10,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	180.00	7.90	\$1,422.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18X11)	EA	10.00	1275.00	\$12,750.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2000.00	40.00	\$80,000.00
626.32	24" Diameter Foundation	EA	6.00	2000.00	\$12,000.00
626.33	30" Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	6.00	3600.00	\$21,600.00
626.3412	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture - Supplied By The Authority	EA	6.00	1500.00	\$9,000.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	12000.00	0.23	\$2,760.00
627.75	White Or Yellow Pavement And Curb Marking	SF	38.00	20.00	\$760.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	320.00	10.00	\$3,200.00
627.78	Temporary 4" Paint Pavement Marking Line White Or Yellow	LF	4900.00	0.23	\$1,127.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	53.00	\$2,120.00
631.12	All-Purpose Exc (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Inc Operator)	HR	80.00	120.00	\$9,600.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Inc Oper)	HR	20.00	96.00	\$1,920.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	20.00	78.00	\$1,560.00
634.1612	Highway Lighting Panel and Service Upgrades	LS	1.00	59000.00	\$59,000.00
639.18	Field Office Type A	EA	1.00	33000.00	\$33,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	35.00	686.00	\$24,010.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	9.00	867.00	\$7,803.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	397.00	65.00	\$25,805.00
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type I	SF	394.00	50.00	\$19,700.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly, Type 1	SF	251.00	75.00	\$18,825.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	1340.00	12.50	\$16,750.00
645.511	LED Flashing Sign	EA	2.00	6500.00	\$13,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	700.00	\$1,400.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	130.00	\$780.00
652.33	Drum	EA	125.00	53.00	\$6,625.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1240.00	27.00	\$33,480.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	170985.00	\$170,985.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	480.00	66.00	\$31,680.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	13150.00	\$52,600.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	100.00	220.00	\$22,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	80.00	60.00	\$4,800.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3600.00	3.50	\$12,600.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	280000.00	\$280,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,118,309.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation  
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.80	13000.00	\$36,400.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	950.00	\$950.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	400.00	\$400.00
202.08	Removing Building No. 1: 7 Ronnie Street	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	16.00	150.00	\$2,400.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	900.00	\$900.00
202.193	Removing Existing Bridge (Struct. Steel = 76 T, Conc. = 570 CY)	LS	1.00	186000.00	\$186,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17000.00	9.50	\$161,500.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	32.00	55.00	\$1,760.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	14300.00	26.00	\$371,800.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	2300.00	36.00	\$82,800.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	970.00	36.00	\$34,920.00
203.33	Special Fill	CY	24.00	175.00	\$4,200.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	1400.00	21.00	\$29,400.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	5300.00	46.00	\$243,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	1400.00	79.00	\$110,600.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 MM HMA	T	720.00	155.00	\$111,600.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Surface	T	760.00	155.00	\$117,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 MM HMA (Incid.)	T	63.00	210.00	\$13,230.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	130.00	172.00	\$22,360.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Base	T	470.00	161.00	\$75,670.00
404.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Polymer Modified	T	430.00	190.00	\$81,700.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat Applied	GAL	790.00	10.00	\$7,900.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	3400.00	5.00	\$17,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding	SY	550.00	50.00	\$27,500.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	66000.00	\$66,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	4500.00	\$13,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.15	12" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	46.00	80.00	\$3,680.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	8.00	125.00	\$1,000.00
603.16	15" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	71.00	90.00	\$6,390.00
603.175	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	116.00	135.00	\$15,660.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	34.00	155.00	\$5,270.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforcing Concrete Pipe	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
603.47	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	80.00	550.00	\$44,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Single Faced	LF	680.00	44.00	\$29,920.00
606.1302	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Dbf Faced	LF	370.00	62.00	\$22,940.00
606.1306	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Tangent Terminal	EA	1.00	4600.00	\$4,600.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	1.00	4600.00	\$4,600.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	27.00	12.00	\$324.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	14.00	110.00	\$1,540.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove And Reset	EA	5.00	80.00	\$400.00
606.3631	Guardrail Remove and Dispose	LF	2300.00	10.00	\$23,000.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	LF	910.00	33.00	\$30,030.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	120.00	66.00	\$7,920.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I Metal Post	EA	1.00	330.00	\$330.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II Metal Post	EA	3.00	440.00	\$1,320.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	1200.00	44.00	\$52,800.00
609.35	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	120.00	160.00	\$19,200.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	75.00	90.00	\$6,750.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5800.00	2.50	\$14,500.00
615.07	Loam	CY	3400.00	40.00	\$136,000.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	8.00	53.00	\$424.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	280.00	35.00	\$9,800.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	280.00	35.00	\$9,800.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	180.00	3.00	\$540.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18X11)	EA	10.00	1700.00	\$17,000.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2000.00	48.00	\$96,000.00
626.32	24" Diameter Foundation	EA	6.00	3600.00	\$21,600.00
626.33	30" Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	6.00	4400.00	\$26,400.00
626.3412	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture - Supplied By The Authority	EA	6.00	2200.00	\$13,200.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	4600.00	\$4,600.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	12000.00	0.28	\$3,360.00
627.75	White Or Yellow Pavement And Curb Marking	SF	38.00	4.50	\$171.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	320.00	3.30	\$1,056.00
627.78	Temporary 4" Paint Pavement Marking Line White Or Yellow	LF	4900.00	0.25	\$1,225.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	44.00	\$1,760.00
631.12	All-Purpose Exc (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Inc Operator)	HR	80.00	128.00	\$10,240.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Inc Oper)	HR	20.00	140.00	\$2,800.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
634.1612	Highway Lighting Panel and Service Upgrades	LS	1.00	37000.00	\$37,000.00
639.18	Field Office Type A	EA	1.00	47000.00	\$47,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	35.00	750.00	\$26,250.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	9.00	950.00	\$8,550.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	4.00	3300.00	\$13,200.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	397.00	72.00	\$28,584.00
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type I	SF	394.00	55.00	\$21,670.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly, Type 1	SF	251.00	78.00	\$19,578.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	1340.00	14.00	\$18,760.00
645.511	LED Flashing Sign	EA	2.00	7200.00	\$14,400.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	4400.00	\$8,800.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	150.00	\$900.00
652.33	Drum	EA	125.00	80.00	\$10,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	15.00	\$750.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1240.00	16.00	\$19,840.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	480.00	50.00	\$24,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	17000.00	\$68,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	100.00	250.00	\$25,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	80.00	42.00	\$3,360.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3600.00	3.00	\$10,800.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	337000.00	\$337,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$3,377,182.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

**McGee Construction  
 West Gardiner, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.80	21500.00	\$60,200.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	1850.00	\$1,850.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
202.08	Removing Building No. 1: 7 Ronnie Street	LS	1.00	62500.00	\$62,500.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	16.00	200.00	\$3,200.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1400.00	\$1,400.00
202.193	Removing Existing Bridge (Struct. Steel = 76 T, Conc. = 570 CY)	LS	1.00	659805.00	\$659,805.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17000.00	12.00	\$204,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	32.00	78.00	\$2,496.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	14300.00	20.00	\$286,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	2300.00	23.00	\$52,900.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	970.00	28.00	\$27,160.00
203.33	Special Fill	CY	24.00	325.00	\$7,800.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	1400.00	5.90	\$8,260.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	5300.00	40.00	\$212,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	1400.00	60.00	\$84,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 MM HMA	T	720.00	140.00	\$100,800.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Surface	T	760.00	274.00	\$208,240.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 MM HMA (Incid.)	T	63.00	264.00	\$16,632.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	130.00	202.00	\$26,260.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Base	T	470.00	153.00	\$71,910.00
404.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Polymer Modified	T	430.00	274.00	\$117,820.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat Applied	GAL	790.00	16.00	\$12,640.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	3400.00	7.00	\$23,800.00
524.4	Protective Shielding	SY	550.00	120.00	\$66,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	99850.00	\$99,850.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	20800.00	\$62,400.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.15	12" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	46.00	110.00	\$5,060.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	8.00	355.00	\$2,840.00
603.16	15" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	71.00	105.00	\$7,455.00
603.175	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	116.00	200.00	\$23,200.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	34.00	135.00	\$4,590.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforcing Concrete Pipe	EA	1.00	2650.00	\$2,650.00
603.47	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	80.00	490.00	\$39,200.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	EA	1.00	4850.00	\$4,850.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Single Faced	LF	680.00	41.50	\$28,220.00
606.1302	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Dbl Faced	LF	370.00	58.00	\$21,460.00
606.1306	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Tangent Terminal	EA	1.00	4295.00	\$4,295.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	1.00	4295.00	\$4,295.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	27.00	10.50	\$283.50
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	14.00	103.50	\$1,449.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove And Reset	EA	5.00	103.50	\$517.50
606.3631	Guardrail Remove and Dispose	LF	2300.00	9.35	\$21,505.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	LF	910.00	31.00	\$28,210.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	120.00	62.00	\$7,440.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I Metal Post	EA	1.00	310.00	\$310.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II Metal Post	EA	3.00	415.00	\$1,245.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	1200.00	48.50	\$58,200.00
609.35	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	120.00	175.00	\$21,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	75.00	135.00	\$10,125.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5800.00	2.65	\$15,370.00
615.07	Loam	CY	3400.00	40.00	\$136,000.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	8.00	50.00	\$400.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	280.00	35.00	\$9,800.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	280.00	35.00	\$9,800.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	48500.00	\$48,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	180.00	9.00	\$1,620.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18X11)	EA	10.00	1950.00	\$19,500.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2000.00	40.00	\$80,000.00
626.32	24" Diameter Foundation	EA	6.00	3150.00	\$18,900.00
626.33	30" Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	6.00	3725.00	\$22,350.00
626.3412	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture - Supplied By The Authority	EA	6.00	5350.00	\$32,100.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	8150.00	\$8,150.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	12000.00	0.26	\$3,120.00
627.75	White Or Yellow Pavement And Curb Marking	SF	38.00	4.15	\$157.70
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	320.00	3.10	\$992.00
627.78	Temporary 4" Paint Pavement Marking Line White Or Yellow	LF	4900.00	0.23	\$1,127.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	47.50	\$1,900.00
631.12	All-Purpose Exc (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	160.00	\$6,400.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Inc Operator)	HR	80.00	95.00	\$7,600.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Inc Oper)	HR	20.00	135.00	\$2,700.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	20.00	72.50	\$1,450.00
634.1612	Highway Lighting Panel and Service Upgrades	LS	1.00	41000.00	\$41,000.00
639.18	Field Office Type A	EA	1.00	32000.00	\$32,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	35.00	710.00	\$24,850.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	9.00	900.00	\$8,100.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	4.00	3100.00	\$12,400.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	397.00	67.25	\$26,698.25
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type I	SF	394.00	51.75	\$20,389.50
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly, Type 1	SF	251.00	77.50	\$19,452.50
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	1340.00	12.95	\$17,353.00
645.511	LED Flashing Sign	EA	2.00	6750.00	\$13,500.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	125.00	100.00	\$12,500.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	40.00	\$2,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1240.00	28.00	\$34,720.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	305000.00	\$305,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	480.00	60.00	\$28,800.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	18500.00	\$74,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	100.00	500.00	\$50,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	80.00	200.00	\$16,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3600.00	4.50	\$16,200.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	397970.00	\$397,970.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$4,377,742.95</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

**Gendron & Gendron  
 Lewiston, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.80	8500.00	\$23,800.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	1247.00	\$1,247.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	369.00	\$369.00
202.08	Removing Building No. 1: 7 Ronnie Street	LS	1.00	52686.00	\$52,686.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	16.00	196.00	\$3,136.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1117.00	\$1,117.00
202.193	Removing Existing Bridge (Struct. Steel = 76 T, Conc. = 570 CY)	LS	1.00	871954.00	\$871,954.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17000.00	6.50	\$110,500.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	32.00	65.00	\$2,080.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	14300.00	23.00	\$328,900.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	2300.00	24.00	\$55,200.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	970.00	53.00	\$51,410.00
203.33	Special Fill	CY	24.00	367.00	\$8,808.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	1400.00	13.00	\$18,200.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	5300.00	45.00	\$238,500.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	1400.00	90.00	\$126,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 MM HMA	T	720.00	191.00	\$137,520.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Surface	T	760.00	191.00	\$145,160.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 MM HMA (Incid.)	T	63.00	277.00	\$17,451.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	130.00	215.00	\$27,950.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Base	T	470.00	199.00	\$93,530.00
404.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Polymer Modified	T	430.00	234.00	\$100,620.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat Applied	GAL	790.00	12.00	\$9,480.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	3400.00	5.00	\$17,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding	SY	550.00	70.00	\$38,500.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	127030.00	\$127,030.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	15812.00	\$47,436.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.15	12" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	46.00	123.00	\$5,658.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	8.00	685.00	\$5,480.00
603.16	15" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	71.00	150.00	\$10,650.00
603.175	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	116.00	206.00	\$23,896.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	34.00	157.00	\$5,338.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforcing Concrete Pipe	EA	1.00	1065.00	\$1,065.00
603.47	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	80.00	602.00	\$48,160.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	EA	1.00	8549.00	\$8,549.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Single Faced	LF	680.00	57.00	\$38,760.00
606.1302	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Dbf Faced	LF	370.00	79.00	\$29,230.00
606.1306	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Tangent Terminal	EA	1.00	5823.00	\$5,823.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	1.00	5823.00	\$5,823.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	27.00	14.00	\$378.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	14.00	140.00	\$1,960.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove And Reset	EA	5.00	140.00	\$700.00
606.3631	Guardrail Remove and Dispose	LF	2300.00	13.00	\$29,900.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	LF	910.00	42.00	\$38,220.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	120.00	87.00	\$10,440.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I Metal Post	EA	1.00	421.00	\$421.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II Metal Post	EA	3.00	561.00	\$1,683.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	1200.00	80.00	\$96,000.00
609.35	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	120.00	226.00	\$27,120.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	75.00	118.00	\$8,850.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	30.00	119.00	\$3,570.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5800.00	2.76	\$16,008.00
615.07	Loam	CY	3400.00	75.00	\$255,000.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	8.00	56.00	\$448.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	280.00	39.00	\$10,920.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	280.00	39.00	\$10,920.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	8433.00	\$8,433.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	180.00	8.00	\$1,440.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18X11)	EA	10.00	1789.00	\$17,890.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2000.00	56.00	\$112,000.00
626.32	24" Diameter Foundation	EA	6.00	2806.00	\$16,836.00
626.33	30" Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	6.00	5051.00	\$30,306.00
626.3412	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture - Supplied By The Authority	EA	6.00	2105.00	\$12,630.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	9120.00	\$9,120.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	12000.00	0.61	\$7,320.00
627.75	White Or Yellow Pavement And Curb Marking	SF	38.00	5.61	\$213.18
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	320.00	5.02	\$1,606.40
627.78	Temporary 4" Paint Pavement Marking Line White Or Yellow	LF	4900.00	0.63	\$3,087.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	62.00	\$2,480.00
631.12	All-Purpose Exc (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Inc Operator)	HR	80.00	105.00	\$8,400.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Inc Oper)	HR	20.00	130.00	\$2,600.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	20.00	95.00	\$1,900.00
634.1612	Highway Lighting Panel and Service Upgrades	LS	1.00	82789.00	\$82,789.00
639.18	Field Office Type A	EA	1.00	61244.00	\$61,244.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	35.00	1033.00	\$36,155.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	9.00	1492.00	\$13,428.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	4.00	4209.00	\$16,836.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	397.00	91.00	\$36,127.00
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type I	SF	394.00	70.00	\$27,580.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly, Type 1	SF	251.00	105.00	\$26,355.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	1340.00	17.00	\$22,780.00
645.511	LED Flashing Sign	EA	2.00	17406.00	\$34,812.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	5344.00	\$10,688.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	420.00	\$2,520.00
652.33	Drum	EA	125.00	99.00	\$12,375.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	39.00	\$1,950.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1240.00	18.00	\$22,320.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	152860.00	\$152,860.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	480.00	91.00	\$43,680.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	13258.00	\$53,032.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	100.00	126.00	\$12,600.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	80.00	41.00	\$3,280.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	21.00	\$1,050.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3600.00	11.00	\$39,600.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	314597.00	\$314,597.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$4,627,473.58</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Pratt & Sons, Inc.  
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.80	10000.00	\$28,000.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	300.00	\$300.00
202.08	Removing Building No. 1: 7 Ronnie Street	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	16.00	350.00	\$5,600.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	350.00	\$350.00
202.193	Removing Existing Bridge (Struct. Steel = 76 T, Conc. = 570 CY)	LS	1.00	700000.00	\$700,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17000.00	7.00	\$119,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	32.00	50.00	\$1,600.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	14300.00	40.00	\$572,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	2300.00	40.00	\$92,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	970.00	50.00	\$48,500.00
203.33	Special Fill	CY	24.00	300.00	\$7,200.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	1400.00	75.00	\$105,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	5300.00	50.00	\$265,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	1400.00	80.00	\$112,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.0 MM HMA	T	720.00	135.00	\$97,200.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Surface	T	760.00	135.00	\$102,600.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 MM HMA (Incid.)	T	63.00	185.00	\$11,655.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	130.00	150.00	\$19,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Base	T	470.00	140.00	\$65,800.00
404.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 MM HMA Polymer Modified	T	430.00	165.00	\$70,950.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat Applied	GAL	790.00	8.50	\$6,715.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	3400.00	10.00	\$34,000.00
524.4	Protective Shielding	SY	550.00	116.00	\$63,800.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	12000.00	\$36,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.15	12" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	46.00	90.00	\$4,140.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	8.00	275.00	\$2,200.00
603.16	15" Culvert Pipe Option I	LF	71.00	95.00	\$6,745.00
603.175	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	116.00	275.00	\$31,900.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	34.00	140.00	\$4,760.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforcing Concrete Pipe	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
603.47	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	80.00	400.00	\$32,000.00
604.246	Catch Basin Type F5	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Single Faced	LF	680.00	40.00	\$27,200.00
606.1302	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice-Dbl Faced	LF	370.00	56.00	\$20,720.00
606.1306	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Tangent Terminal	EA	1.00	4150.00	\$4,150.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail, Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	1.00	4150.00	\$4,150.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	27.00	10.00	\$270.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	14.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove And Reset	EA	5.00	100.00	\$500.00
606.3631	Guardrail Remove and Dispose	LF	2300.00	9.00	\$20,700.00
607.09	Woven Wire Fence - Metal Posts	LF	910.00	30.00	\$27,300.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	120.00	60.00	\$7,200.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I Metal Post	EA	1.00	300.00	\$300.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II Metal Post	EA	3.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	1200.00	45.00	\$54,000.00
609.35	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	120.00	150.00	\$18,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	75.00	150.00	\$11,250.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5800.00	3.00	\$17,400.00
615.07	Loam	CY	3400.00	65.00	\$221,000.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	8.00	80.00	\$640.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	280.00	50.00	\$14,000.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	280.00	50.00	\$14,000.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2023.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 102, New On Ramp  
 Interchange Ramp "A"  
 Mile 102.0  
 12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	180.00	3.00	\$540.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18X11)	EA	10.00	2000.00	\$20,000.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	2000.00	70.00	\$140,000.00
626.32	24" Diameter Foundation	EA	6.00	3000.00	\$18,000.00
626.33	30" Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	6.00	5000.00	\$30,000.00
626.3412	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture - Supplied By The Authority	EA	6.00	2200.00	\$13,200.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	12000.00	0.30	\$3,600.00
627.75	White Or Yellow Pavement And Curb Marking	SF	38.00	25.00	\$950.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	320.00	10.00	\$3,200.00
627.78	Temporary 4" Paint Pavement Marking Line White Or Yellow	LF	4900.00	0.30	\$1,470.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.12	All-Purpose Exc (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Inc Operator)	HR	80.00	100.00	\$8,000.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Inc Oper)	HR	20.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	20.00	90.00	\$1,800.00
634.1612	Highway Lighting Panel and Service Upgrades	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
639.18	Field Office Type A	EA	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	35.00	750.00	\$26,250.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	9.00	1000.00	\$9,000.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	397.00	75.00	\$29,775.00
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type I	SF	394.00	60.00	\$23,640.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly, Type 1	SF	251.00	85.00	\$21,335.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	1340.00	15.00	\$20,100.00
645.511	LED Flashing Sign	EA	2.00	20000.00	\$40,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
652.33	Drum	EA	125.00	80.00	\$10,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	35.00	\$1,750.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2023.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 102, New On Ramp  
Interchange Ramp "A"  
Mile 102.0  
12/13/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1240.00	40.00	\$49,600.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	330000.00	\$330,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	480.00	55.00	\$26,400.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	12500.00	\$50,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	100.00	350.00	\$35,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	80.00	100.00	\$8,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3600.00	3.00	\$10,800.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	475000.00	\$475,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$4,771,155.00</b>